

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Beyak Automotive Group to Fund Dryden Splash Park

Dryden ON, April 11, 2022

As part of the Beyak Automotive Group, Dryden GM is proud to announce the funding of a 2800 square foot Community Splash Park located at Rotary Park in Dryden, ON. Site prep and construction are set to begin mid-July 2022, with the park open to the public mid-August 2022.

Beyak Automotive Group President, Nick Beyak, comments, "In an effort to add to Dryden's existing recreation infrastructure, for the direct benefit of kids in our community, I have chosen to develop this Splash Park, with the full cooperation of city staff and council. I believe the aggressive timeline is achievable so the park can be enjoyed by children this summer." Beyak adds, "This donation would not be possible without the consistent support of our thousands of customers at Dryden GM, and our dedicated employees throughout the organization."

The Beyak Automotive Group is excited to be able to make this contribution to enhance the quality of life for the residents of Dryden and its employees. The group is working hand-in-hand with Canadian-based companies, Openspace Solutions Inc. and Waterplay by MAKR, to facilitate the build. They are committed to providing superior quality products that exceed top safety and performance standards. The park will meet the needs of all ages and abilities.

Upon completion, the City of Dryden will maintain and service the Beyak Automotive Group Splash Park.

The Beyak Automotive Group, comprised of Dryden GM, Sunset Country Ford, Fort Frances GM and the Fort Frances Collision Centre, is committed to providing exceptional customer service and employee satisfaction, as well as strong support for the communities where they do business. These commitments have formed the foundation of their success. With over 110 dedicated employees, the Beyak Automotive Group is excited about what the future holds as they continue to serve and invest in the people of Northwestern Ontario.

<u>Contact:</u> Nick Beyak President (807) 223-7123 nick@beyakautogroup.com

Holly Kaemingh Marketing & Public Relations Manager (807) 274-3236 holly@beyakautogroup.com